Theresa Moore Logan County Clerk and Recorder

Logan County Courthouse 601 Broadway Street, Room 20 Lincoln, IL 62656



Telephone: (217) 732-4148 Fax: (217) 732-6064 Website: www.logancountyil.gov Email: elections@logancountyil.gov

REVISED

March 20, 2025

LOGAN COUNTY BOARD SPECIAL FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

The Logan County Finance Committee will have a special meeting on **Monday, March 24, 2025, at 7:00 p.m.** at the Safety Complex in the Blue Room located at 911 Pekin Street, Lincoln, IL. The meeting will be to discuss the county insurance and to discuss broad band.

LOGAN COUNTY BOARD SPECIAL REGULAR BOARD MEETING NOTICES

The Logan County Regular Board will have a special meeting on **Tuesday**, **March 25**, **2025**, **at 6:00 p.m.** at the Logan County Courthouse, 3RD Floor Courtroom located at 601 Broadway Street, Lincoln, IL. The meeting will be to discuss the county insurance and to discuss broad band.

The Logan County Regular Board will have a special meeting on **Wednesday**, **April 2**, **2025**, **at 6:00 p.m.** at the Logan County Courthouse, 3RD Floor Courtroom located at 601 Broadway Street, Lincoln, IL. The meeting will be to vote on the county insurance and to vote on broad band.

/S/ THERESA MOORE LOGAN COUNTY CLERK